T8, TANILNT—)— ZYhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

1




TEh, TRJLNT—1—_ FEYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

#eEe | v | S |48
NO-1 bARTS NO. § g iifm\f Lt DESCRIPTION
[e0] (o9)
1 [10944 * | % | 1 | T#h HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110950 * | % 1 [ TFEh(Fi) A2IL HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 10571 * * 1 |iE®HHRL SET SCREW 6.75x24 L=20.0
4 (11080 * | % 2 | FEh (R AN TTIVE OILING FELT
9 (10782 * |k 1 [T (i) A2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6 (10522 * | ok 1 |lk&HAal SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=14.0
7 (11080 * | ok 1 [ TFéh(phg) A2 7Lk OILING FELT
8 125623 * | x| 1 | TF#RF7YLTH5—R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
9 [10571 * | % [ 1 [tkHRL SET SCREW 6.75X%24 L=20.0
10 |25661 ¥ | x| 3 |EHIUTIESHRE SCREW 9/64 %40 L=5.0
11 |10567 * | x| 1 [F&#~R7ULYT BALL BEARING
12 {10607 * |k 1 | FT@A7UTHhS— COLLAR
13 |10566 * | ok 1 |iEsHHRLE SET SCREW 1/4x%32 =55
14 110658 * * 1 @Rl POSITION SCREW 1/4x32 L=55
15 |10608 * [ * | 1 BRIV BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16 |10610-01 x | % 1 | FRILT—1)— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17 (10574 ¥ | x| 1 |F—=y—yy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18 [10611 ¥ | % | 1 | FRILMT—=)—iiE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19 [10612 * [ % | 2 |ikHRL SCREW 1/4x32 L=105
20 |10615 ¥ | * 1 | FRILNT——RIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21 |10614 x | * | 1 | FRILT——BEY HINGE PIN
22 10581 *x | * | 1 [ FRILNT—)—EBE DL [SCREW 7/32%32 L=7.0
23 |10619 * | x| 1 | FRNWNT—=Y—RTYY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24 |10618 ¥ | * 1 [FARIRT—)—IER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25 |10616 x| % | 1 |FRILVT——82 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26 |10613 * | % 1 | TR —#EEY HINGE STUD
27 |10581 * | * 1 |EfEVIEHRE SCREW 7/32x32 L=1.0
28 |10617 x | * 1 | FRILRT——T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29 110620 * | x| 1 |FRALRT—Y—EIEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30 |10622 * [ x| 1 |ME ' HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31 [10766 * | % | 1 [ikHRl SET SCREW 1/4x32 L=1.0
32 |10639 * | * | 1 |GEEROHAL POSITION SCREW 1/4x32 L=8.0
33 |10672 x | % | 1 [BLEZ UM FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34 10673 * | x| 1 | RTYY SPRING
35 (10674 * | * 1 [IEHEY cLIP
36 |10627 ¥ | % 1 |FEYHhLLEE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37 |10765 * | * 1 |isHhl SET SCREW 1/4x%32 L=11.0
38 |10628 * | x| 1 |[LEROKLC POSITION SCREW 1/4x32 L=12.0
39 |15022 * | x| 1 |[FEYDHLA FEED DRIVING CAM
40 |10634 * |k 1 |FEYALMLOEY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41 [10631 * | % | 1 |hH3WY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
42 [10629 * | * 2 |1kHRL SCREW 1/8x40 L=8.0
43 |10630 * | x| 2 [IERHBL POSITION SCREW 1/8 x40 L=5.0
44 10626 * | * 1 |iB&EhL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45 [10625 x | x| 1 [HBLULTRTULYT SPRING
46 (10623 * | o= | 1 |[$BLYLY COLLAR
47 |10566 ¥ | * 2 |iksHHRL SET SCREW 1/4%x32 L=5.5
48 |10671 | % | 1 [#BLAR(K) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49 |10673 * | x| 1 [RFYLY SPRING
50 |10674 * | x| 1 [1kHEY cLP
51 |15023 * | % | 1 |LLHER RETAINING RING
52 |10638 * | * 1 | R¥vV— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53 |10639 * | * 1 |[Ffi@ERDHHBLC POSITION SCREW 1/4x32 L=8.0
54 |10766 * | % | 1 |ikHRU SET SCREW 1/4%x32 L=10
55 11713 * | % | 1 [FEYETHAL FEED LIFTING CAM
56 |13031 * | x| 1 [Fr@ERoHBL POSITION SCREW 13/64x32 L=41
57 113050 * * 1 jlEHRLC SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=25

12




Bk, EUL A, EYE
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13



iR, XYL E. EVE

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

L
] = L =
NO. pliﬂ;-?-?@_ % 5 ?ﬁ (E= DESCRIPTION
[o0] [se]

1190519 kL ok |1 |EHR THROAT PLATE

2 16031-01 * * 2 |EtHRiESHHRLE SCREW 11/64x40 L=9.0

3 |90522 ¥ | x| 1 [RyFgI7L—k BED FRONT PLATE

4 121177 * | x| 2 [RyFaiFL—kiksH Rl SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.0

6 (90521 * | x| 1 8K BED SLIDE

8 (90520 * |k |1 [EYE (GRE) FEED DOG (STANDARD)

9 10601 * | x| 2 [EUHIESHRL SCREW 1/8%40 L=7.0

10 |11065 * | % [ 1 EYEE FEED BAR

11 |10595 * * 1 |3DF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK

12 10596 * [ x| 1 |aOFEIILL OILING FELT

13 |10597 * | % | 1 |ikdHAl SCREW 1/8%x40 L=3.3

14 (70129 * | * 1 [a0=FiEHHhl SCREW 7/32x32 L=15.0

15 |10599 ¥ | % | 1 |A0ETyr— WASHER

16 (16704 ¥ [ % | 1 |3EYUB FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME

17 18065 * | x| 2 |EYUBIKHLC PINCH SCREW M5x0.8 L=14.0
18 |[16705 * | * 1 |EYEEE RC FEED BAR HINGE PIN

19 (16706 * | x| 1 [FEYLXEE RCFHVE NUT 1/4x 28

20 [11888 * | x| 1 (U FEED ROCK SHAFT

21 [10588 ¥ | % | 1 |EYEAZIL(ED FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 [10522 x | * 1 [A2)L(FD) EHHL SCREW 6.75%24 L=14.0

23 {11068 x | x| 1 |S4F— LINER

24 [10761 ¥ | x| 1 |A%JL(FD) L&HHC GHED) SET SCREW 6.75%24 1=11.0
25 |10593 * | x| 1 [EY#HS—ED COLLAR (FRONT)

26 |10764 * | x| 2 [iEHRAL SET SCREW 6.75%24 =45

27 |10763 * | % | 1 [EYER(EER) AR FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28 |10571 * | % | 1 [AFL (%) EHRL SCREW 6.75%24 L=20.0

29 [11068 ¥ | x| 1 |54F— LINER

30 (10522 * | ¥ 1 |A%IL () kO (1E)) SET SCREW 6.75%x24 L=14.0
31 [10593 * | * 1 |EYEAHT— (&) COLLAR (BACK)

32 [10764 * | * 2 |ik&HHl SET SCREW 6.75%x24 L=45

33 [16708 - | % | 1 |EYEEITESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

34 19420 - | * | 2 |EYUEETESERHL PINCH SCREW 1/4x28 L=16.0
35 |11962 - * 1 |EYEHATESEE Y FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36 |11954 - * 1 |[ZEYSHETESFE D HS OIL WICK

37 [11953 - | * | 2 |REYshREIZAFEEEHRL SET SCREW 7/32x%32 L=55
38 |15027 * | - | 1 [FEVEHFIESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

39 (10754 ¥ | - | 1 |REVEEETESERHRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X% 24 L=16.0
40 |10758 * - 1 | FZ£EYOoyrFmual HINGE SCREW 11/32x28 L=26.0
41 3036 * | - 1 |FT#YovkFmMialtrvk NUT 11/32x28

42 [15021 * | - | 1 [F&EYaYF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
43 (10773 x| - | 1 |FYyoyr=—KNLAR7Y4  |NEEDLE BEARING

44 111066 * | * 1 [FVESRRL SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5

45 [11067 * | * 1 |ZEYESZhRLCFvE NUT 1/8X40

14




NI N—, FTEYOyR
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNEGTION

15




NI NN—, FTEYOyR
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

L
bvi =] =] =,
NO. Pﬂ;;?@_ % 5 ii{% 82 DESCRIPTION
0 [se]

1 (34031 - | * 1 [ \whlsi— FEED REVERSING LEVER

2 (10845 - | * 1 [/ SusLn—Ehl SCREW 15/64%28 L=18.0

3 |15208 - | % 1 |2\l \—Bf FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

4 110802 * 1 |1 sys L A—dghsS— COLLAR

5 18009 - | * 1 [1EHHRC SET SCREW 15/64x28 L=75

6 |11942 - | % 1 |L—E=35% FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

7 (1365 - | * 1 |L—8f=5FEH0al PINCH SCREW 15/64x28 L=16.0

8 (11943 - | * 1 |/1\woEEOVE FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

9 [10712 - | * | 2 |NyYEEDOVFERL HINGE SCREW 6.75 % 24

10 [10806 - | * 1 |wsLn—RiEh FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

14 [11951 - * 1 [F&#EYOVE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15 (10773 - | * 1 | F¥EYOyF=——FJLA71)>4 [NEEDLE BEARING

16 [11955 - | * 1 |=RYU4 FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
17 {11952 - | % 1 | FHEYOvrEY HINGE PIN

18 [11954 - * 1 | FEYOYRE L f OIL WICK

19 [11956 - | * 1 | AHRYS FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK

20 (11953 - * 1 | AHRY o1k R0E SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=55

21 |16707 - * 1 |\YIBR0500(H) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK

22 119420 - | * 1 |UHRZ2Z9(E R PINCH SCREW 1/4x28 L=16.0

23 |11953 - * 1 |YIz o502 )DL SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=5.5

24 (11958 - | * 1 |YHRZR Y5 9(k) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25 (11953 - * 1 |BRAIZO(E)IESHHRE SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=55

26 31029 - | ¥ 1 |§1#z o35 9EY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
27 (11960 - | * 1 (9MRZ 25 0E OIL WICK

28 [11950 - * 1 Yz 950K XA FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
29 (10766 - | * 1 |lEsHRL SET SCREW 1/4x32 L=7.0

30 |10404C - | * 1 |wstE FEED REVERSING SHAFT

31 |11947 - | * 1 | Hh5— COLLAR

32 (10566 - | * 2 |[ikHl SET SCREW 1/4x32 L=55

33 [11948 - | = 1 [Ny HHREBTSrvk FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

34 |10754 - | * 1 [Py RETSrvkikdHRl  |SET SCREW 6.75x24 L=16.0

35 (11949 - | % 2 |HIfR4LC STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0

36 {4135 - x| 2 |[Fvyk NUT M5X0. 8

16




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

AxtE.h=

17




h~<xte.hv

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

L
hE L = | e
NO. piﬁp???@_ § g i’?ﬁ 24 DESCRIPTION
[ss] [s0)
1 ]15520 * * 1 |hvxE HOOK SADDLE
2 115092 * * LI D AV = PACKING
3 |15521 * * 1 |h=LERZY OIL RESERVOIR
4 15007 * | % | 7 |tHRl SCREW 9/64 x40 L=10.0
5 (15095 * * 1 |[h<xEAZIL (L) BUSHING (UPPER)
6 [11176 * | * 1 [kl SCREW 7/32x32 L=55
8 |10657 * | * 1 [hFx— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 [10658 * | 1 [ERHRL POSITION SCREW 1/4x%32 L=55
10 (10767 * | * 1 |lk&HRL SET SCREW 1/4x32 L=45
11 |10644 * | X 1 |Tvivp— WASHER
12 (15096 x | * 1 [AYLEEAZIL(TF) BUSHING (LOWER)
13 |11176 * * 1 |ik&HHl SCREW 7/32x32 L=55
14 |15049 * | * 1 (A—TF+—x& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15 |10651 | % 1 [AREy OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16 [10727 * | * 1 [(HAREYZILE FELT
17 10652 * | % 1 |[Fvk NUT 11/64x40
18 [11137 * | % 1 |#A—F+—xEBE (T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19 [15050 * * 1 |A—TFr—x8BE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD
20 |10727 * | % 1 |A—FFr—xB8E 7Lk FELT
21 {10573 * | % 1 |lE&SHHRL SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=11.0
22 |15051 * * 1 |[ATEHFEAL BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK
23 15502 * | x| 1 |Av@d) HOOK COMPLETE
24 |16407-01 * | * 1 |5h= HOOK
25 |16407-07 x | * 1 |REAR THREAD GUIDE
26 |16407-08 * | x| 2 |iksHRL SCREW
27 |16407-05 * | * 1 |5t5%HR NEEDLE GUARD
28 |16407-06 * | x| 2 |ikHhl SCREW
29 |15040-02 * | * 1 |RAT BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
30 |15040-10 * | * 1 |RFAF AR BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31 |16407-11 ¥ | * | 1 [RFAFARLEDHBLE SET SCREW
32 |16407-12 * | * 1 |&RBAF A REFHRL TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33 |15502-03 * | * 1 |RA<IHZ HOOK GIB
34 |16407-04 * | * 3 |AATIRZLESHRLE HOOK GIB SCREW
35 (15041 * * 1 |RE BOBBIN
36 |15052 * | * 1 |FAnsr—o OIL GAUGE
37 11131 * | * 1 | AN —CERIAT OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE
38 (15093 * | * 1 |mEAET1VvIL OIL REGULATING SCREW
39 15094 * | x| 1 |OYy O-RING
40 (10629 x | * 1 |mBAESGT A vIiLEdHal SET SCREW 1/8x%40 L=8.0
41 [15048 * | * 1 |RELr—AF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
42 10677 * * 1 | Dyirv— WASHER
43 10650 * | * 1 |A—FF+—1hHl SCREW 3. 4x36 L=6.0
44 |25614 x | x| 1 |hxrEHFTHAT—(L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)
45 |25615 x | x| 1 |[heraHEtFHh>—CF) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)
46 |25616 ¥ | * 1 |pexEmtTal PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 15/64 x28 1L=32.0
47 10647 * | * 1 | Tvir— WASHER
48 110646 * * 1 Azt ELEHHRL SCREW 6.75%24 L=28.0
49 |25614C x | * 1 |t EahS—ER) LM PINCH SLEEVE COMPLETE

18




F iR
TENSION BRACKET

1
3}

19




AT IR
TENSION BRACKET

(I
=] = (TN T':'T
NO. Piﬂg-j’-g%@_ S g %T“; % DESCRIPTION
o0 [==]

1 |19421C-A * * 1 |FAFHRE (D1, 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 19421 * | x| 1 [FAFIR TENSION BRACKET

4 110793 * * 1 |RBpIHEES TENSION RELEASE PIN

5 [19531 x | * | 2 |[fAFM TENSION DISC

6 [19532 x [+ [ 1 [i—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

7 [19533 * | x| 1 [i@&ATYT (D1, 4) TENSION SPRING

8 (28206 * | * | 1 |O—LwkrRbysi— NUT WASHER

9 [19513 * | x| 1 |O—LwkFubk NUT 1/4 %40

10 [19512 x | x| 1 |RIFAFEGE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11 (10689 * * 1 |HBIRTYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12 |10694 *x | | 1 |ZED THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

13 |B118319 * | % | 1 |ZEMiESHAL SCREW 3/32x56 L=6.0

14 19534 * | x| 1 |O—LvybFubk NUT 7/32x32

15 {10678 x | x| 1 |RPBHIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE

16 (19422 x | % | 2 |RpdHERERLE SCREW 9/64 x 40

17 110690 ¥ | x| 1 |[RFYLT = THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18 |10650 ¥ | * 1 [RFV T 2R SCREW 3. 4%x36 L=6.0

20 15062 x | * 1 | K&RE THREAD RETAINER

21 |15055 * * 1 | K&%REESHRE SCREW 11/64x32 L=9.0

22 [10720 * | * 1 |%xp5HEV(E) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD
23 |19474C x | x 1 |[FFH (KD TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE

20




#a M

LUBRICATION

21



i

LUBRICATION
(U
bedrim] =] E =h
N P;\ﬁ};'?éﬁ NO. % % 3‘% B DESCRIPTION
= 12

1 |15063C * * 1 |EZ—/LFa—T ($8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

3 |15087 * * 1 |[E=—ILFa—THZ(A) RETAINER A

4 [6333 * | % 1 |ikHht SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

5 [15511C * | % 1 |E=—)LFa—TF (48) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

8 |15088 * * 1 |EZ—ILFa—THZ(B) RETAINER B

9 16333 * | * 1 |[iksHAL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5

10 [15508 * * 1 |[EZ—=NFa—T#RZ(C) RETAINER C

11 {6333 * | * 1 [tkHRL SCREW 9/64 %40 L=6.5
12 [15509C * * 1 |Ez=—Fa—T(#8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK

15 |15097 * * 1 |EZ—NFa—THZ (D) RETAINER D

16 16333 * | * 1 [tkHRLC SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5
17 15077 * * 1 | RNuKigawy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP

18 11106 * | * 1 [REv92zLk OIL FELT

19 |11108 * | % 1 [itkHRC SCREW 1/4%32 L=13.0

20 [11085 * * 1 | TEiAR LR OIL STOP SCREW 7/16 % 28
21 {11069 * | * 1 | T#A%ILTILE OIL FELT

22 {11070 * | * 2 | EYEAZLRE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16%28
23 11071 * | * 2 |iEsuxy PACKING

24 111069 ¥ | % | 4 [FEYUEAZLIILE OIL FELT

22




